
List of selected Mentees based on  high “Development Readiness” 

List of Mentees for Dasho Sangay Zam 

Sl. 
No Email Address Name:  Position Title and Level:  Sex Employer (Agency): 

1 kdem@moea.gov.bt Kencho Dema  Asst. HR Officer / P5 A Female Ministry of Economic Affairs  

2 nindadema@rec.gov.bt Ninda Dema 
Assistant Human 
Resource Officer Female 

Royal Education Council 

3 sbiswa@mfa.gov.bt Subarna Biswa Asst. HRO Male MoFA 

4 
jpradhan@nationalcouncil.pa
rl.bt 

Janakman 
Pradhan 

Committee Secretary, 
P4A Male National Council Secretariat  

      

List of Mentees for Dasho Kesang Deki 

1 
dmsubba@molhr.gov.bt 
 Dil Maya Subha Asst. Program Officer Female MoLHR 

2 wdema@gnhc.gov.bt Wangchuk Dema 
Assistant Planning Officer 
(P5A) Female 

Gross National Happiness 
Commission  

3 
kgyeltshen@dzongkha.
gov.bt Karma Gyeltshen Assistant Program Officer  Male 

Dzongkha Development 
Commission  

4 
srabgay@bhutanaudit.g
ov.bt Sonam Rabgay Assistant Audit Officer  Male Royal Audit Authority  

      

      

List of Mentees for Dasho Penden Wangchuk 

1 rrana@rcsc.gov.bt Roshmi Rana Assistant HR Officer/P5 Female RCSC 



2 tchoden@doim.gov.bt Tashi Choden 
Assistant Program Officer, 
P5A Female 

Department of Information and 
media, Ministry of Information and 
Communications 

3 lekeyd@mof.gov.bt Lekey Doeji 
Asst Human Resource 
Officer Male Ministry of Finance  

4 
kyoezer@bhutanaudit.g
ov.bt Karma Yoezer 

Assistant HR Officer 
(P5/A) Male Royal Audit Authority 

List of Mentees for Dasho Nima Wangdi 

1 
dophut@bhutanaudit.go
v.bt Dophu Tshering Assistant Audit Officer, P5 Male Royal Audit Authority 

2 
tdekar@nationalcouncil.
bt Tshering Dekar  

Asst. Human Resource 
Officer, P5A Female National Council Secretariat  

3 
thinleychoden@nlcs.go
v.bt Thinley Choden 

Asst. Human Resource 
Officer, P5A Female NLCS 

4 sdhendup@rsta.gov.bt Sonam Dhendup 
Assistant Programme 
Officer, P5 Male 

Road Safety and Transport 
Authority, MoIC 

      

Sl. 
No Email Address Name:  Position Title and Level:  Sex Employer (Agency): 

1 monut@jdwnrh.gov.bt Monu Tamang Physiotherapist, P4 (A) Male 
Jigme Dorji Wangchuck National 
Referral Hospital 

2 pswaiba@molhr.gov.bt 
Phurba Sonam 
Waiba 

Asst. Employment Officer 
P5A Male 

Ministry is Labour and Human 
Resources 

3 dekiw@mowhs.gov.bt Deki Wangmo Urban Planner, P4-A Female 
Department of Human Settlement, 
MoWHS 

4 cdem@nsb.gov.bt Chimi Dem Asst. Procurement Officer Female NSB 

      

Sl. 
No Email Address Name:  Position Title and Level:  Sex Employer (Agency): 

1 pemaw@mohca.gov.bt Pema Wangchuk Architect Male 

Division for Conservation of 
Heritage Sites, Department of 
Culture, MoHCA 



 
2 gwangdi@mof.gov.bt Gembo Wangdi Asst Tax Officer Male 

Department of Revenue and 
Customs 

3 sdretty@oag.gov.bt Sonam Deki Retty Attorney Female Office of the Attorney General 

4 tpaday@mowhs.gov.bt Thinley Paday Urban Planner Female 
Ministry of Works & Human 
Settlement 

Sl. 
No Email Address Name:  Position Title and Level:  Sex Employer (Agency) 

1 rthongdrel@moe.gov.bt Rinchen Thongdrel Asst. Program Officer Male 
Department of Adult and Higher 
Education, MoE 

2 tzangmo@nlcs.gov.bt Tendel Zangmo Asst. Land Registrar Female NLCS 

3 lhagyel@moe.gov.bt 
Sonam Zam 
Lhagyel Asst. Planning Officer Female Ministry of Education 

4 kgyeltshen@acc.org.bt Kinzang Gyetshen Asst. Research Officer Male ACC 


